Data Sheet
© 2010 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
80-Channel Wavelength Cross-Connect Card for the
Cisco ONS 15454 Multiservice Transport Platform
The Cisco® ONS 15454 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) provides a comprehensive, intelligent dense
wavelength-division multiplexing (DWDM) solution for expanding metropolitan (metro) and regional bandwidth.
Figure 1.   80-Channel Wavelength Cross-Connect Card with Integrated Optical Channel Monitor
Product Overview

Maximum PMD 0.1 ps 0.1 ps
Minimum Return Loss 50 dB 50 dB
Ordering Information
Error! Reference source not found. gives ordering information for the Cisco ONS 15454 80-channel wavelength
cross-connect card.
Table 7. System Ordering Information
Part Number Description
15454-80-WXC-C= 80-Chs Wavelength Cross-Connect – C-Band – 50 GHz
15454-PP-MESH-8= 2RU 8-Degree Mesh Patch-Panel
15454-PP-MESH-4= 2RU 4-Degree Mesh Patch-Panel
15454-32-WSS= 32-Channel Wavelength Selective Switch, C-band
15454-32-DMX= 32-Channel Demultiplexer 100 GHz (for use with 32-WSS), C-band
15454-40-WSS-C= 40Chs Wavelength Selective Switch – C-band – Odd
15454-40-DMX-C= 40Chs Demultiplexer – C-band – Odd
15454-40-MUX-C= 40Chs Multiplexer – C-band – Odd
15454-40-WSS-CE= 40Chs Wavelength Selective Switch – C-band – Even
15454-40-DMX-CE= 40Chs Demultiplexer – C-band – Even
15454-MPO-8LC-4= Multi-fiber patchcord – MPO to 8xLC – 4m
15454-MPO-8LC-6= Multi-fiber patchcord – MPO to 8xLC – 6m
15454-MPO-8LC-8= Multi-fiber patchcord – MPO to 8xLC – 8m
Data Sheet
© 2010 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 8 of 8
Cisco Services
Cisco Services make networks, applications, and the people who use them work better together.